

# **CERTIFICATE**OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:



## GIVI S.p.A.

Sede principale: Via Ungaretti, 48 – 25020 Flero (BS)/Italy

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

ISO 14001:2015

and assessed in accordance with the provisions of Technical Regulation RT-09

The management system is applicable to:

Design, development and production of motor vehicle accessories

IAF: 14 - 22 - 17

The validity of this certificate is subject to periodic surveillances

**Certificate Number:** 

2217302

**Initial Certification Date:** 

10th April 2022

Certification Decision Date(from other AB):

07th April 2025

**Certificate Issue Date:** 

08th April 2025

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 

09th April 2028





SGA N° 0044MS

Membro degli Accordi di Mutuo Riconoscimento EA, IAF e ILAC

intertek

Signatory of EA, IAF and ILAC Mutual Recognition Agreements

Alessandro Ferracino

Regional Director, Business Assurance

Intertek Italia S.p.A. Via Miglioli, 2/A

20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI)

**ITALY** 





This appendix identifies the locations covered by the management system of:

### GIVI S.p.A.

This appendix # 1 is linked to the Main Certificate # 2217302 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it.

#### GIVI S.p.A.

Via Ungaretti, 48 – 25020 Flero (BS)/Italy
Design, development and production of accessories for motorcycles

#### GIVI S.p.A.

Via A. Ferretti Torricelli, 2/4 – 25020 Flero (BS)/Italy Production of metal parts using laser cutting processes, mechanical machining, welding

#### GIVI S.p.A.

Via Michelangelo, 10 – 25030 Barbariga (BS)/Italy Warehouse for semi-finished products and finished products.

#### GIVI S.p.A.

Via A. Volta, 7/9-25020 Flero (BS)/Italy Production of molds and molding of plastic components

The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate #2217302

#### Certificate Number:

2217302 - A

Initial Certification Date (from another CB):

10 April 2022

**Date of Certification Decision:** 

07th April 2025

**Issuing Date:** 

08th April 2025

Valid Until:

09th April 2028

#### **Alessandro Ferracino**

Regional Director, Business Assurance
Intertek Italia S.p.A.
Via Miglioli, 2/A
20063 Cernusco sul Naviglio (MI)
ITALY

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.